### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4155737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SGS TOOL COMPANY, INC.	05/02/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KYOCERA SGS PRECISION TOOLS, INC.
Street Address:	55 S. MAIN STREET
City:	MUNROE FALLS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44262

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5049009
Patent Number:	4963059
Application Number:	60766241
Patent Number:	7306408
Patent Number:	7789597
Patent Number:	8414228
Application Number:	90012742
Patent Number:	8939682
Application Number:	62014085
Application Number:	62014088
Application Number:	62014087
Application Number:	62014090
Application Number:	14605521
Application Number:	14743127
Application Number:	14742983
Application Number:	14741608

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

504109068 PATENT REEL: 040677 FRAME: 0851

**Phone:** 330-864-5550

**Email:** patents@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA STE 300

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115646.00017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL J. SMOLA

SIGNATURE: /Daniel J. Smola/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/23/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=SGS Tool Change of Name to Kyocera#page1.tif

source=SGS Tool Change of Name to Kyocera#page2.tif

source=SGS Tool Change of Name to Kyocera#page3.tif

source=SGS Tool Change of Name to Kyocera#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040677 FRAME: 0852



DATE 05/04/2016 DOCUMENT ID 201612403484 DESCRIPTION
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING EXPED

PENALTY CERT COPY 0.00 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BRENNAN MANNA & DIAMOND LLC JOHN F MARTIN 75 E MARKET ST AKRON, OH 44308

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 626446

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

KYOCERA SGS PRECISION TOOLS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

201612403484

Effective Date: 05/02/2016



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 4th day of May, A.D. 2016.

for Huster

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 040677 FRAME: 0853



Form 540 Prescribed by:

# JON HUSTED OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information: www.QHBusinessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Fiting (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Fiting (Two business day processing time, Requires an additional \$100,00) P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43218

## **Certificate of Amendment**

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50
Form Must Be Typed

		i omi must be Typed		ZUIENT		
Check appro	priate box:			NT S		
	•			图之	<b>3</b>	
	dment to e	risting Articles of Incorporation (125-AMDS)		SERVICE	~~	
CAmen	ded and Re	stated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles supersede the	existing articles		endments t	hereto.
				-	<u>;</u>	
Complete the	e following	nformation:		É, c	л — —	
- omprote the	o tonouning	mornjagon.				]
Name of	Corporation	SGS Tool Company	<del>** , ,</del>			
Charter N	lumber	626446				
Check one b	ox helow ar	d provide information as required:				
1701	.70(A), inco tors are not	hereby amended by the Incorporators. Pursuant to Ohi rporators may adopt an amendment to the articles by a vanamed in the articles or elected and before subscriptions	writing signed	by them	on if initial	
(A), d subsc	lirectors ma criptions to	nereby amended by the <b>Directors</b> . Pursuant to Ohio Re y adopt amendments if initial directors were named in an shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Cod ases in which directors may adopt an amendment to the	ticles or electe le section 170	ed. but		
The r (In thi	esolution w is space ins	as adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701 ert the number 1 through 10 to provide basis for adoption	1.70(B) n.)		¥	
The article	s are here	by amended by the <b>Shareholders</b> pursuant to Ohio Revis	sed Code sec	tion 170	1.71.	
C The article	es are herel	by amended and restated pursuant to Ohio Revised Code	e section 1701	1.72.		
Form 540		Page 1 of 2		Last Re	vised: 4/17	7/2014

Page 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 040677 FRAME: 0854** 

### A copy of the resolution of amendment is attached to this document.

Note: If amended articles were adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except that articles amended by directors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capital. See Ohio Revised Code section 1701.04 for required provisions.

	Rec	uirec
--	-----	-------

Must be signed by all incorporators, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended by directors or shareholders, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C).

If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.

26-474
Signature / ( )
By (if applicable)
Moma, J. Haag
Print Name
Signature
By (if applicable)
Print Name

Form 540

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 4/17/2014

# ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SGS TOOL COMPANY

The following Resolution was duly adopted by the sole Shareholder of SGS Tool Company, an Ohio corporation, Charter No. 626446 (the "Corporation"), on May 2. 2016:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE ONE of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation be and hereby is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation shall be:

KYOCERA SGS PRECISION TOOLS, INC.

4822-1627-2689, v. 2